
 

 
 

 

Tuesday, 2 April  • Presided over a Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall. 

Thursday, 4 April • Pre-recorded radio interview SAFM. 

Thursday, 4 April   • Attended the ‘Champions’ Lunch as part of 2024 AFL Gather Round, Norwood Concert 
Hall. 

Thursday, 4 April • Attended the pre-match function followed by the Adelaide versus Melbourne football 
match, Adelaide Oval. 

Friday, 5 April • Television interview on Channel Seven ‘Sunrise’ program, Memorial Gardens - Norwood 
Oval. 

Friday, 5 April • Radio Interview with Stacey Lee, Fiveaa. 

Friday, 5 April • Weather cross with Tiff Warne, Channel 10, Norwood Oval. 

Friday, 5 April • Attended the Brisbane versus North Melbourne football match, Norwood Oval. 

Saturday, 6 April • Attended the AFL Gather Round ‘Rivals Long Lunch,’ Osmond Terrace, Norwood. 

Sunday, 7 April • Officially opened the Norwood Food and Wine Festival, The Parade, Norwood. 

Sunday, 7 April  • Attended the Richmond versus St Kilda football match, Norwood Oval. 

Monday, 8 April • Radio interview with David Penberthy and Will Goodings, Fiveaa. 

Monday, 8 April • Presided over a Special Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall. 

Saturday, 13 April • Radio interview with Ken Cunningham and Leith Forrest, Fiveaa. 

Monday, 15 April • Presided over two Citizenship Ceremonies, Norwood Concert Hall. 

Tuesday, 16 April • Participated in an online meeting of Mainstreet SA Committee. 

Thursday, 18 April • Attended the official opening of the Art of Glass Exhibition, St Peters Town Hall 
Complex, St Peters. 

Monday, 22 April • Tour of the Payneham Memorial Swimming Centre site with Hon Vincent Tarzia MP, 
Member for Hartley, Felixstow. 

Monday, 22 April • Presided over an Audit & Risk Committee meeting, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town 
Hall. 

Tuesday, 23 April • Presided over the 2024 Eastside Business Awards, Norwood Concert Hall. 

Thursday, 25 April  • Attended the ANZAC Day Dawn Service, Soldier’s Memorial, Norwood. 

Thursday, 25 April • Attended the Festa della Liberazione (Italian Liberation Day) commemoration service, 
Unity Monument - Payneham Cemetery, Payneham. 

Sunday, 28 April • Attended the Palm Sunday service and luncheon, Greek Orthodox Parish of Prophet 
Elias for Norwood and the Eastern Suburbs, Norwood. 

Monday, 29 April • Attended a meeting with the Chief Executive Officer, Council staff and representatives of 
the Chapley Group, Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 29 April • Attended an Information session: Representation Review, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood 
Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 30 April • Presided over a meeting of the Norwood Parade Precinct Committee, Mayor’s Parlour, 
Norwood Town Hall. 
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Thursday, 2 May • Attended the Eastern Business Advisory launch, Little Bang Brewing Company, 
Stepney. 

Friday, 3 May • Attended the Eastern Region Alliance (ERA) Mayor’s monthly breakfast, Adelaide. 

Saturday, 4 May • Attended the North Adelaide versus Norwood football match, Prospect Oval. 

Monday, 6 May • Attended the Australia Day Honours Association bi-annual Reception, Payneham 
Library & Community Facilities Complex, Felixstow. 

  

 


